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LIQUOR LICENCE FLOOR PLAN
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BCBC 3.1.17.1 - OCCUPANT LOAD
Name Area Occupancy Factor Occupant Load

LOUNGE 99.89 m? A2 1.20 m? 83
TASTING ROOM 79.89 m? A2 0.75m? 107
BREWERY AREA 147.13 m? F2 4.60 m? 32
PATIO #1 110.25 m? A2 1.20 m? 92
PATIO #2 23.33 m? A2 1.20 m? 20

TOTAL : 334

MAX OCCUPANCY DUE TO EXITING (LOUNGE & TASTING ROOMS) =

REF. BCBC 3.4.3.2.(7)

MAX OCCUPANCY DUE TO NUMBER OF WATERCLOSETS (REFERENCE BCBC T3.7.2.2.-A) :

3 MALE W/C = 150 PEOPLE
6 FEMALE W/C = 150 PEOPLE
1 UNISEX H/C W/C = 10 PEOPLE

TOTAL

310 PEOPLE - GOVERNS FACILITY MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PEOPLE
ON PREMISES AT ONE TIME

300 PATRONS + 10 STAFF

2438 mm/6.1mm PER PERSON = 399 > 190 THEREFORE, OK
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